BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION

NO. it

TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONSERS (BOCC) CHAIR TO
SIGN THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE OLD HIGHWAY 10 BRIDGE RAIL

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:
WHEREAS:
WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

REPLACEMENT PROJECT

The Department of Public Works is preparing the plans and specifications for the
Highway Run-Off Road Safety Project; and

The Department of Public Works received Highway Safety Improvement Program
(HSIP) funding from Federal Highway Administration and administered through

Washington State Department of Transportation; and
This project includes ridge rail replacement for two bridges located on Old Highway
10; and
This project has been included on the Six Year Transportation Plan and the Annual
Construction Program; and
The existing consultant agreement will require a completion date extension to May
31, 2014 for construction engineering services; and
The cost of the existing consultant agreement equaling $38,962.64 will remain
unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the best

DATED this _ 2/ _day of Jzssiditié:

interest of the public, does hereby authorize the BOCC Chair to sign the consultant
supplemental agreement.

|

2014, at Ellensburg, Washington.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

b e it

\\\\ﬁmlmw!” y . >

S Comy 7, Gafy Bernldy, Vice-Chair -

ST L 0
S\C)O "bw .".‘ /.«"/ 2’
ST — LR - " s
S % 5 TTeoLwz Obie O’Brien, Commissioner
- A1 Atte DI

N ! i .S' g, 4 H

L By Vi

“{€Cleri of the Board



A
Wipshington Stale
V’;’ Deparimend of Transportaiion
Organization and Address

S u p p I eme ntal Ag reeme nt KPFF Consulting Engineers

Number 2 1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Seattle, WA 98101

Criginal Agreement Number
Phone: (206} 622-5822

Project Number Execution Date Completion Date
9/7/2011 5/31/2014
Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable
Old Highway 10 Bridge Railing Repairs $ 38,962.64

Description of Work _
See Exhibits A-1 from the Original Contract and from Suppiement No. ! for project description.

The Local Agency of ~ Kittitas County

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with KPFF Consulting Engineers

and executed on 9/7/2011 and identified as Agreement No.

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:

No Change
|
Section {V, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days for
completion of the work to read: Revised completion date js May 31, 2014

i
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows:

No Change

as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part of this supplement.

if you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces
below and return to this office for final action.

By: David K_McMullen PE_KPFFE Principal By: T Kittitas County
T
Consultant Signature [ Approving Authority Signature
. ; B , Py
N IUABA Ty 2f 7014
. LA et
DOT Form 140-063 EF Date

Revised 8/2005



